
CLASSIFICA TEMPI PARZIALI SALITA (Chiesa Arzo - Arrivo)

Pos Pet Fraz Nome Societa Discesa Salita Finale

1 2 3 BALDACCINI Alex G.S. OROBIE A 00:08:48 00:20:00 00:28:48

2 5 1 JANU Jan REPUBBLICA CECA A 00:09:45 00:20:48 00:30:33

3 1 3 RANCON Julien FRANCIA A 00:09:46 00:21:03 00:30:49

4 1 1 GIRMA Guillaume FRANCIA A 00:09:59 00:21:15 00:31:14

5 3 3 MOUNSEY Ben GBR SNOWDON TEAM 00:08:56 00:21:25 00:30:21

6 19 3 CAVAGNA Nadir ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA A 00:09:50 00:21:26 00:31:16

7 1 2 IMBERT Thibaut FRANCIA A 00:09:25 00:21:27 00:30:52

8 6 3 LEONI Marco C.S.I. MORBEGNO A 00:09:32 00:21:28 00:31:00

9 21 1 BENEDETTI Enrico SANTI NUOVA OLONIO A 00:09:38 00:21:33 00:31:11

10 3 2 HOPE Rob GBR SNOWDON TEAM 00:09:24 00:21:40 00:31:04

11 12 3 RUGA Fabio RECASTELLO RADICI GROUP A 00:09:17 00:21:56 00:31:13

12 11 1 RIZZI Fabio C.A. LIZZOLI A 00:10:04 00:22:02 00:32:06

13 4 3 MATTHEW Roberts GALLES A 00:09:42 00:22:15 00:31:57

14 3 1 ADAMS Tom GBR SNOWDON TEAM 00:09:30 00:22:16 00:31:46

15 12 1 PIANA Rolando RECASTELLO RADICI GROUP A 00:09:10 00:22:17 00:31:27

16 27 1 BRASI Iacopo ATLETICA ALTAVALSERIANA A 00:09:17 00:22:33 00:31:50

17 2 1 DELLA TORRE Francesco G.S. OROBIE A 00:09:41 00:22:34 00:32:15

18 7 1 JASTRZEBSKI Kamil POLONIA A 00:09:52 00:22:35 00:32:27

19 12 2 POLI Paolo RECASTELLO RADICI GROUP A 00:09:40 00:22:36 00:32:16

20 13 1 VOLPI Gianluca VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI A 00:09:54 00:22:38 00:32:32

21 7 2 PRZEDWOJEWSKI Bartlomiej POLONIA A 00:09:30 00:22:44 00:32:14

22 7 3 CELAK Mateusz POLONIA A 00:09:31 00:22:44 00:32:15

23 6 1 TACCHINI Giovanni C.S.I. MORBEGNO A 00:09:44 00:22:45 00:32:29

24 5 2 SOUKUP Petr REPUBBLICA CECA A 00:10:23 00:22:45 00:33:08

25 147 1 TORRESANI Franco ATLETICA TRENTO A 00:10:03 00:22:46 00:32:49

26 19 1 RODA Benedetto ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA A 00:10:04 00:22:47 00:32:51

27 55 1 BOSIO Danilo RECASTELLO RADICI GROUP C 00:10:31 00:22:49 00:33:20

28 29 1 VANOTTI Enzo A.S. LANZADA A 00:10:27 00:22:50 00:33:17

29 42 1 MILESI Vincenzo G.S. OROBIE B 00:10:48 00:22:50 00:33:38

30 5 3 MRAZEK Jan REPUBBLICA CECA A 00:10:16 00:22:52 00:33:08

31 2 2 BERTOLINI Mirko G.S. OROBIE A 00:09:14 00:22:56 00:32:10

32 6 2 SANSI Stefano C.S.I. MORBEGNO A 00:09:17 00:22:59 00:32:16

33 14 1 SPILL John GALLES B 00:09:16 00:23:08 00:32:24

34 14 3 HOLMES Jan GALLES B 00:09:20 00:23:10 00:32:30

35 16 1 PANATTI Erik G.P.VALCHIAVENNA A 00:10:29 00:23:15 00:33:44

36 46 1 ROVEDATTI Giudo C.S.I. MORBEGNO D 00:10:10 00:23:30 00:33:40

37 21 2 ZUGNONI Graziano SANTI NUOVA OLONIO A 00:10:02 00:23:33 00:33:35

38 15 1 ROSSATTI Stefano G.P. RUPE MAGNA A 00:10:00 00:23:36 00:33:36

39 11 2 ARTUSI Roberto C.A. LIZZOLI A 00:10:01 00:23:40 00:33:41

40 15 3 TRENTIN Walter G.P. RUPE MAGNA A 00:10:02 00:23:40 00:33:42

41 27 2 NORIS Alessandro ATLETICA ALTAVALSERIANA A 00:10:36 00:23:40 00:34:16

42 19 2 BONZI Nicola ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA A 00:09:52 00:23:46 00:33:38



CLASSIFICA TEMPI PARZIALI SALITA (Chiesa Arzo - Arrivo)

Pos Pet Fraz Nome Societa Discesa Salita Finale

43 23 1 TAGLIAFERRI Valerio POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA A 00:10:14 00:23:46 00:34:00

44 26 1 VITTORI Lorenzo PREMANA A 00:10:08 00:23:49 00:33:57

45 64 1 GALIZZI Giovanni ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA B 00:10:10 00:23:52 00:34:02

46 4 1 ROBERTS Richard GALLES A 00:10:28 00:23:53 00:34:21

47 15 2 TRENTIN Davide G.P. RUPE MAGNA A 00:10:28 00:24:00 00:34:28

48 28 2 TORELLO VIERA Carlo G.S.D. GENZIANELLA A 00:10:37 00:24:00 00:34:37

49 54 2 PIAZZALUNGA Marco RECASTELLO RADICI GROUP B 00:10:50 00:24:02 00:34:52

50 11 3 LIZZOLI Fausto C.A. LIZZOLI A 00:09:53 00:24:02 00:33:55

51 42 2 SCANDOLERA Alex G.S. OROBIE B 00:10:10 00:24:04 00:34:14

52 10 3 MAZZONI Andrea G.P. TALAMONA A 00:10:03 00:24:05 00:34:08

53 44 2 BULANTI Fabio C.S.I. MORBEGNO B 00:09:47 00:24:07 00:33:54

54 26 2 GIANOLA Giovanni PREMANA A 00:10:08 00:24:10 00:34:18

55 8 3 AGOSTINI Michele SAN MARINO A 00:11:13 00:24:11 00:35:24

56 39 1 PASINETTI Germano ATLETICA PARATICO A 00:10:30 00:24:11 00:34:41

57 26 3 GIANOLA Matteo PREMANA A 00:10:25 00:24:12 00:34:37

58 51 2 TICOZZELLI Adriano C.A. LIZZOLI B 00:10:19 00:24:13 00:34:32

59 10 1 GUSMEROLI Alessandro G.P. TALAMONA A 00:09:21 00:24:13 00:33:34

60 68 1 PANIGA Oscar SANTI NUOVA OLONIO B 00:10:41 00:24:13 00:34:54

61 16 3 TRIULZI Fabrizio G.P.VALCHIAVENNA A 00:10:20 00:24:16 00:34:36

62 31 3 PROLO Sergio G.S.A. VALSESIA A 00:10:58 00:24:16 00:35:14

63 31 1 PILETTA MASSARO Alan G.S.A. VALSESIA A 00:10:22 00:24:20 00:34:42

64 4 2 RYDER Peter GALLES A 00:10:06 00:24:24 00:34:30

65 29 3 SCHENATTI Luca A.S. LANZADA A 00:10:29 00:24:25 00:34:54

66 29 2 ROSSI Diego A.S. LANZADA A 00:10:36 00:24:25 00:35:01

67 13 2 ACQUISTAPACE Walter VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI A 00:11:26 00:24:25 00:35:51

68 10 2 TORRI Maurizio G.P. TALAMONA A 00:10:25 00:24:27 00:34:52

69 25 3 MARIOTTI Luca U.S. MALONNO A 00:12:15 00:24:28 00:36:43

70 25 1 BACCANELLI Roberto U.S. MALONNO A 00:10:03 00:24:32 00:34:35

71 74 1 BERIA Paolo FALCHI-LECCO B 00:10:43 00:24:33 00:35:16

72 55 2 BONO Alessio RECASTELLO RADICI GROUP C 00:11:10 00:24:40 00:35:50

73 48 3 BERGAMASCHI Francesco G.P. TALAMONA B 00:09:52 00:24:44 00:34:36

74 9 1 CRISTANI Luigi ATLETICA ALTAVALTELLINA A 00:11:13 00:24:44 00:35:57

75 27 3 GIUDICE Michele ATLETICA ALTAVALSERIANA A 00:10:34 00:24:47 00:35:21

76 64 2 BALESTRA Elia ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA B 00:09:42 00:24:50 00:34:32

77 75 2 PELAMATTI Stefano U.S. MALONNO B 00:09:50 00:24:54 00:34:44

78 57 2 ZUGNONI Davide VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI C 00:11:26 00:24:55 00:36:21

79 60 2 TRIULZI Massimo G.P. VALCHIAVENNA C 00:10:22 00:25:02 00:35:24

80 98 2 MANENTI Mauro C.S.I. MORBEGNO E 00:10:34 00:25:06 00:35:40

81 68 3 GERNA Ivan SANTI NUOVA OLONIO B 00:11:29 00:25:06 00:36:35

82 51 3 INVERNIZZI Davide C.A. LIZZOLI B 00:11:27 00:25:07 00:36:34

83 92 1 RIGAMONTI Michele 2002 MARATHON CLUB C 00:11:34 00:25:11 00:36:45

84 48 2 MARTINOLI Marco G.P. TALAMONA B 00:10:33 00:25:11 00:35:44



CLASSIFICA TEMPI PARZIALI SALITA (Chiesa Arzo - Arrivo)

Pos Pet Fraz Nome Societa Discesa Salita Finale

85 98 3 BONGIO Fabio C.S.I. MORBEGNO E 00:11:00 00:25:11 00:36:11

86 59 3 TOGNONI Giovanni G.P. VALCHIAVENNA B 00:11:22 00:25:12 00:36:34

87 114 1 PEDRONCELLI Roberto SANTI NUOVA OLONIO E 00:10:31 00:25:13 00:35:44

88 37 1 MARTOCCHI Dario MERA ATHLETIC CLUB A 00:11:01 00:25:15 00:36:16

89 31 2 CAMURRI Ivan G.S.A. VALSESIA A 00:09:56 00:25:16 00:35:12

90 57 3 MENGHI Daniele VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI C 00:10:13 00:25:17 00:35:30

91 9 2 GIANOLI Thomas ATLETICA ALTAVALTELLINA A 00:11:36 00:25:19 00:36:55

92 69 3 MANCASSOLA Federico SANTI NUOVA OLONIO C 00:11:05 00:25:19 00:36:24

93 57 1 CORAZZA Matteo VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI C 00:11:26 00:25:23 00:36:49

94 44 3 FRANZI Matteo C.S.I. MORBEGNO B 00:09:47 00:25:25 00:35:12

95 17 1 RUGA Roberto ATLETICA CENTRO LARIO A 00:11:33 00:25:25 00:36:58

96 75 3 GULBERTI Marco U.S. MALONNO B 00:12:09 00:25:25 00:37:34

97 55 3 TOMELLERI Flavio RECASTELLO RADICI GROUP C 00:10:49 00:25:26 00:36:15

98 75 1 BRUNELLI Simone U.S. MALONNO B 00:11:09 00:25:26 00:36:35

99 54 1 LANFRANCHI Alex RECASTELLO RADICI GROUP B 00:10:39 00:25:27 00:36:06

100 18 3 BONESI Mattia ATLETICA ALTO LARIO A 00:11:03 00:25:29 00:36:32

101 34 1 TOSARINI Ilario RUNNER COLICO A 00:11:21 00:25:29 00:36:50

102 114 3 VOLPI Roberto SANTI NUOVA OLONIO E 00:10:29 00:25:29 00:35:58

103 25 2 SORTENI Andrea U.S. MALONNO A 00:10:07 00:25:32 00:35:39

104 42 3 GIANATI Fulvio G.S. OROBIE B 00:10:19 00:25:35 00:35:54

105 48 1 SCIANI Remo G.P. TALAMONA B 00:11:11 00:25:37 00:36:48

106 71 2 CONTI Italo POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA B 00:10:30 00:25:39 00:36:09

107 80 2 GIANOLA Enzo PREMANA D 00:10:43 00:25:42 00:36:25

108 22 2 CASTELNUOVO Marco G.S.A. COMETA A 00:11:42 00:25:42 00:37:24

109 43 3 ROVELLI Ezio G.S. OROBIE C 00:10:54 00:25:43 00:36:37

110 24 1 GRILLI Andrea FALCHI-LECCO A 00:10:28 00:25:44 00:36:12

111 46 2 GUSMEROLI Egidio C.S.I. MORBEGNO D 00:10:06 00:25:49 00:35:55

112 21 3 PENONE Michele SANTI NUOVA OLONIO A 00:09:52 00:25:49 00:35:41

113 76 1 PANGRAZIO Ramon U.S. MALONNO C 00:12:01 00:25:52 00:37:53

114 16 2 LERDA Riccardo G.P.VALCHIAVENNA A 00:10:11 00:25:54 00:36:05

115 13 3 PEDROLA Emanuele VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI A 00:11:30 00:25:54 00:37:24

116 43 2 TASSI Pier Alberto G.S. OROBIE C 00:10:53 00:25:56 00:36:49

117 79 3 BELLATI Carlo PREMANA C 00:09:47 00:26:02 00:35:49

118 63 1 GILARDI Alessandro ATLETICA ALTO LARIO B 00:11:49 00:26:02 00:37:51

119 30 2 GRASSI Piergildo POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA A 00:11:37 00:26:04 00:37:41

120 79 1 BERTOLDINI Tiziano PREMANA C 00:09:59 00:26:05 00:36:04

121 17 2 DE MARIA Davide ATLETICA CENTRO LARIO A 00:09:57 00:26:06 00:36:03

122 23 2 TAGLIAFERRI Claudio POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA A 00:10:32 00:26:06 00:36:38

123 52 1 TICOZZELLI Paolo C.A. LIZZOLI C 00:11:46 00:26:08 00:37:54

124 46 3 BONDIONI Marco C.S.I. MORBEGNO D 00:10:29 00:26:08 00:36:37

125 102 3 ANGELINI Andrea G.P. TALAMONA E 00:10:56 00:26:09 00:37:05

126 73 1 PANDIANI Marzio POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA D 00:12:10 00:26:09 00:38:19



CLASSIFICA TEMPI PARZIALI SALITA (Chiesa Arzo - Arrivo)

Pos Pet Fraz Nome Societa Discesa Salita Finale

127 81 1 DELLA RODOLFA Andrea A.S. LANZADA B 00:10:13 00:26:11 00:36:24

128 43 1 ROVELLI Giorgio G.S. OROBIE C 00:11:09 00:26:13 00:37:22

129 24 2 GHISLANZONI Riccardo FALCHI-LECCO A 00:13:53 00:26:13 00:40:06

130 98 1 BONGIO Sergio C.S.I. MORBEGNO E 00:10:46 00:26:14 00:37:00

131 59 1 SCHIUCHETTI Raffaele G.P. VALCHIAVENNA B 00:11:32 00:26:17 00:37:49

132 24 3 BERNASCONI Sergio FALCHI-LECCO A 00:10:54 00:26:18 00:37:12

133 119 3 BONOMELLI Luca U.S. MALONNO E 00:11:21 00:26:19 00:37:40

134 9 3 COMPAGNONI Luciano ATLETICA ALTAVALTELLINA A 00:11:07 00:26:20 00:37:27

135 54 3 SCOLARI Davide RECASTELLO RADICI GROUP B 00:11:11 00:26:24 00:37:35

136 49 1 GUSMEROLI Pierluigi G.P. TALAMONA C 00:11:34 00:26:26 00:38:00

137 66 2 OPRANDI Simone ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA D 00:11:21 00:26:27 00:37:48

138 69 2 FASCENDINI Gabriele SANTI NUOVA OLONIO C 00:10:57 00:26:28 00:37:25

139 64 3 CORTESI Andrea ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA B 00:11:37 00:26:29 00:38:06

140 66 1 BONZI Fausto ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA D 00:12:20 00:26:31 00:38:51

141 47 3 ZANABONI Luigi ATLETICA ALTAVALTELLINA A 00:10:45 00:26:31 00:37:16

142 28 1 POZZOLI Walter G.S.D. GENZIANELLA A 00:10:39 00:26:32 00:37:11

143 144 1 BUZZELLA Mario SANTI NUOVA OLONIO N 00:10:21 00:26:33 00:36:54

144 49 3 PAGANONI Dimitri G.P. TALAMONA C 00:10:37 00:26:33 00:37:10

145 50 3 MAZZONI Aurelio G.P. TALAMONA D 00:10:29 00:26:35 00:37:04

146 71 3 RIVA Pietro POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA B 00:11:13 00:26:35 00:37:48

147 30 3 LEONI Francesco POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA A 00:12:40 00:26:36 00:39:16

148 23 3 BENEDETTI Mario POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA A 00:11:37 00:26:39 00:38:16

149 58 2 LHANSOUR Said VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI D 00:10:59 00:26:39 00:37:38

150 60 1 LEVI Carlo G.P. VALCHIAVENNA C 00:11:22 00:26:39 00:38:01

151 59 2 TIRINZONI Dario G.P. VALCHIAVENNA B 00:10:33 00:26:42 00:37:15

152 18 2 SOLDATI Elia ATLETICA ALTO LARIO A 00:11:27 00:26:42 00:38:09

153 120 1 CALUFETTI Giacomo U.S. MALONNO F 00:11:05 00:26:42 00:37:47

154 62 3 FRAQUELLI Giancarlo ATLETICA CENTRO LARIO B 00:11:59 00:26:47 00:38:46

155 136 1 MENGHI Matteo G.P. TALAMONA N 00:11:51 00:26:50 00:38:41

156 87 2 PORTIGLIONI Marino G.S.A. VALSESIA C 00:13:09 00:26:50 00:39:59

157 69 1 BARILANI Carlo SANTI NUOVA OLONIO C 00:09:58 00:26:53 00:36:51

158 56 2 MALGESINI Pierluigi VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI B 00:11:45 00:26:54 00:38:39

159 49 2 MILIVINTI Luca G.P. TALAMONA C 00:10:43 00:26:56 00:37:39

160 45 3 SPEZIALI Valentino C.S.I. MORBEGNO C 00:10:24 00:26:57 00:37:21

161 124 3 ABATE Stefano C.S.I. MORBGENO I 00:10:43 00:26:57 00:37:40

162 68 2 RUFFONI Amos SANTI NUOVA OLONIO B 00:11:12 00:26:58 00:38:10

163 56 1 PIOMBARDI Michele P. VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI B 00:11:15 00:26:59 00:38:14

164 138 3 MENEGOLA Athos VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI L 00:18:42 00:27:01 00:45:43

165 17 3 FIORENTINI Marino Paolo ATLETICA CENTRO LARIO A 00:10:12 00:27:03 00:37:15

166 44 1 BONGIO Marco C.S.I. MORBEGNO B 00:10:54 00:27:04 00:37:58

167 124 1 DELLA MINA Davide C.S.I. MORBGENO I 00:11:20 00:27:05 00:38:25

168 143 1 FASCENDINI Fabrizio SANTI NUOVA OLONIO L 00:11:28 00:27:06 00:38:34



CLASSIFICA TEMPI PARZIALI SALITA (Chiesa Arzo - Arrivo)

Pos Pet Fraz Nome Societa Discesa Salita Finale

169 144 3 SONGINI Raffaele SANTI NUOVA OLONIO N 00:11:52 00:27:07 00:38:59

170 20 1 MOTALLI Gabriele PT SKYRUNNING A 00:12:19 00:27:09 00:39:28

171 94 1 DE DONATI Cesare MERA ATHLETIC CLUB B 00:11:28 00:27:10 00:38:38

172 78 1 POMONI Diego PREMANA B 00:11:18 00:27:14 00:38:32

173 132 1 GOBBI Roberto C.S.I. MORBEGNO S 00:11:39 00:27:14 00:38:53

174 47 2 CARISSIMI Gildo ATLETICA ALTAVALTELLINA A 00:11:49 00:27:14 00:39:03

175 81 2 DELLA RODOLFA Cesare A.S. LANZADA B 00:11:39 00:27:16 00:38:55

176 61 1 PAGGI Alessandro G.P. VALCHIAVENNA D 00:11:25 00:27:17 00:38:42

177 103 1 CIAPONI Alan G.P.. TALAMONA F 00:11:28 00:27:17 00:38:45

178 101 1 GUSMEROLI Stefano C.S.I. MORBEGNO H 00:11:58 00:27:18 00:39:16

179 60 3 MANZI Roberto G.P. VALCHIAVENNA C 00:10:33 00:27:18 00:37:51

180 8 1 MAIANI Manuel SAN MARINO A 00:11:18 00:27:19 00:38:37

181 110 2 MARTINALLI Saverio VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI H 00:10:54 00:27:19 00:38:13

182 126 1 FUMELLI Moreno C.S.I. MORBEGNO M 00:11:19 00:27:25 00:38:44

183 30 1 BELOTTI Luciano POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA A 00:10:50 00:27:27 00:38:17

184 62 1 TORRI Andrea ATLETICA CENTRO LARIO B 00:11:03 00:27:30 00:38:33

185 22 3 GALLI Angelo G.S.A. COMETA A 00:11:05 00:27:31 00:38:36

186 56 3 PASSERINI Giorgio VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI B 00:10:51 00:27:34 00:38:25

187 61 3 PIGHETTI Giacomo G.P. VALCHIAVENNA D 00:11:01 00:27:35 00:38:36

188 92 2 DUSCIO Riccardo 2002 MARATHON CLUB C 00:11:16 00:27:36 00:38:52

189 51 1 IOBIZZI Fausto C.A. LIZZOLI B 00:10:31 00:27:36 00:38:07

190 58 3 RUFFONI ASHLEY William VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI D 00:11:25 00:27:37 00:39:02

191 102 2 LUZZI Fabian G.P. TALAMONA E 00:11:37 00:27:37 00:39:14

192 50 1 TIRINZONI Enrico G.P. TALAMONA D 00:11:42 00:27:37 00:39:19

193 119 2 PASINETTI Renato U.S. MALONNO E 00:11:01 00:27:40 00:38:41

194 128 1 SPEZIALE Marco C.S.I. MORBEGNO O 00:11:30 00:27:40 00:39:10

195 65 2 MONACI Claudio ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA C 00:11:48 00:27:41 00:39:29

196 32 3 VIVIANI Damiano U.S. BORMIESE ATLETICA A 00:12:03 00:27:41 00:39:44

197 87 3 MARTINOTTI Cristiano G.S.A. VALSESIA C 00:11:40 00:27:41 00:39:21

198 114 2 RUSPANTINI Roberto SANTI NUOVA OLONIO E 00:10:58 00:27:42 00:38:40

199 45 1 ROSSI Davide C.S.I. MORBEGNO C 00:10:57 00:27:43 00:38:40

200 52 3 LIZZOLI Giacomino C.A. LIZZOLI C 00:11:16 00:27:46 00:39:02

201 145 1 CANCLINI Fabio SANTI NUOVA OLONIO M 00:10:17 00:27:48 00:38:05

202 83 2 SPINI Cristian POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA B 00:10:59 00:27:49 00:38:48

203 41 3 DEL NERO Rocco TEAM VALTELLINA A 00:11:03 00:27:49 00:38:52

204 76 2 ANGELI Gianpaolo U.S. MALONNO C 00:12:08 00:27:50 00:39:58

205 126 2 MARTINELLI Giordano C.S.I. MORBEGNO M 00:11:22 00:27:51 00:39:13

206 74 3 SPREAFICO Nicola FALCHI-LECCO B 00:12:27 00:27:52 00:40:19

207 79 2 BERTOLDINI Claudio PREMANA C 00:10:58 00:27:53 00:38:51

208 50 2 GUSMEROLI Amos G.P. TALAMONA D 00:11:15 00:27:53 00:39:08

209 120 3 CICCI Lino U.S. MALONNO F 00:11:12 00:27:53 00:39:05

210 65 3 REGAZZONI Omar ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA C 00:11:56 00:27:55 00:39:51



CLASSIFICA TEMPI PARZIALI SALITA (Chiesa Arzo - Arrivo)

Pos Pet Fraz Nome Societa Discesa Salita Finale

211 78 3 GIANOLA Matteo PREMANA B 00:11:29 00:27:58 00:39:27

212 100 2 BARLASCINI Mario C.S.I. MORBEGNO G 00:11:56 00:27:58 00:39:54

213 78 2 GIANOLA Giovanni PREMANA B 00:11:15 00:28:01 00:39:16

214 73 3 TAGLIAFERRI Daniele POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA D 00:11:34 00:28:01 00:39:35

215 80 3 CODEGA Gianni PREMANA D 00:12:29 00:28:04 00:40:33

216 45 2 RUFFONI Giampaolo C.S.I. MORBEGNO C 00:11:22 00:28:05 00:39:27

217 92 3 BATTAGLIA Graziano 2002 MARATHON CLUB C 00:12:57 00:28:06 00:41:03

218 102 1 ANGELINI Gabriele G.P. TALAMONA E 00:12:28 00:28:06 00:40:34

219 101 2 FRATE Fabrizio C.S.I. MORBEGNO H 00:11:53 00:28:07 00:40:00

220 8 2 MASSARI Marco SAN MARINO A 00:12:29 00:28:09 00:40:38

221 52 2 LIZZOLI Efrem C.A. LIZZOLI C 00:12:06 00:28:09 00:40:15

222 133 2 BERTOLINA Luciano G.P. TALAMONA I 00:12:57 00:28:10 00:41:07

223 20 2 MARTINELLI Alessandro PT SKYRUNNING A 00:11:19 00:28:11 00:39:30

224 18 1 BARBIERI Marco ATLETICA ALTO LARIO A 00:12:31 00:28:11 00:40:42

225 143 2 RONCONI Christian SANTI NUOVA OLONIO L 00:12:07 00:28:12 00:40:19

226 82 3 ROSSI Enzo A.S. LANZADA C 00:11:44 00:28:14 00:39:58

227 82 2 NANI Gian Luca A.S. LANZADA C 00:11:33 00:28:15 00:39:48

228 113 2 FAGETTI Jamako G.P. VALCHIAVENNA G 00:12:46 00:28:17 00:41:03

229 101 3 ANGELINI Sergio C.S.I. MORBEGNO H 00:11:47 00:28:17 00:40:04

230 73 2 BOVINO Giuseppe POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA D 00:12:37 00:28:19 00:40:56

231 61 2 ZUCCOLI Marco G.P. VALCHIAVENNA D 00:11:33 00:28:19 00:39:52

232 121 3 GIANOLA Danilo PREMANA E 00:12:14 00:28:20 00:40:34

233 40 2 RANAGLIA Simone POLISPORTIVA COLCORINA A 00:11:28 00:28:24 00:39:52

234 41 1 PANIGA Luigi TEAM VALTELLINA A 00:11:20 00:28:26 00:39:46

235 70 2 NICOLINI Davide SANTI NUOVA OLONIO D 00:11:08 00:28:26 00:39:34

236 104 3 BARRI Corrado G.P. TALAMONA G 00:12:02 00:28:29 00:40:31

237 146 2 NAVA Massimo C.S.I. MORBEGNO Z 00:11:08 00:28:29 00:39:37

238 145 3 MANGANO Vittorio SANTI NUOVA OLONIO M 00:13:55 00:28:32 00:42:27

239 66 3 GABOARDI Diego ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA D 00:12:35 00:28:35 00:41:10

240 87 1 MORTAROTTI Matteo G.S.A. VALSESIA C 00:11:04 00:28:36 00:39:40

241 138 2 VIGORELLI Andrea VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI L 00:11:35 00:28:36 00:40:11

242 70 1 DELL'OCA Michele SANTI NUOVA OLONIO D 00:11:30 00:28:37 00:40:07

243 100 1 PASSERINI Marco C.S.I. MORBEGNO G 00:11:57 00:28:38 00:40:35

244 104 1 GUSMEROLI Massimo G.P. TALAMONA G 00:11:05 00:28:39 00:39:44

245 53 3 ALIPRANDI Dario C.A. LIZZOLI D 00:12:22 00:28:42 00:41:04

246 72 1 GANDIN Maurizio POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA C 00:11:48 00:28:43 00:40:31

247 28 3 CORTI Federico G.S.D. GENZIANELLA A 00:12:19 00:28:45 00:41:04

248 146 1 LEONI Carlo C.S.I. MORBEGNO Z 00:11:23 00:28:45 00:40:08

249 77 3 MARIOTTI Raffaele U.S. MALONNO D 00:11:34 00:28:45 00:40:19

250 81 3 PEDRAZZOLI Vittorio A.S. LANZADA B 00:11:32 00:28:45 00:40:17

251 40 3 TAGNI Michele POLISPORTIVA COLCORINA A 00:12:21 00:28:47 00:41:08

252 103 3 BONESI Simone G.P.. TALAMONA F 00:12:51 00:28:48 00:41:39



CLASSIFICA TEMPI PARZIALI SALITA (Chiesa Arzo - Arrivo)

Pos Pet Fraz Nome Societa Discesa Salita Finale

253 109 1 PERREGRINI Alfio VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI G 00:11:54 00:28:49 00:40:43

254 67 2 FUMASONI Luca PT SKYRUNNING B 00:12:24 00:28:49 00:41:13

255 121 2 GIANOLA Daniele PREMANA E 00:11:27 00:28:57 00:40:24

256 80 1 GIANOLA Dionigi PREMANA D 00:12:09 00:28:57 00:41:06

257 82 1 GIORDANI Massimo A.S. LANZADA C 00:10:56 00:28:58 00:39:54

258 96 2 DE BIANCHI Luca TEAM VALTELLINA B 00:12:13 00:28:59 00:41:12

259 40 1 AILI Tiziano POLISPORTIVA COLCORINA A 00:12:07 00:29:00 00:41:07

260 103 2 MAZZONI Marco G.P.. TALAMONA F 00:11:16 00:29:01 00:40:17

261 93 1 PETRELLI Marco 2002 MARATHON CLUB D 00:11:48 00:29:01 00:40:49

262 71 1 MUTTONI Gianbattista POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA B 00:11:56 00:29:03 00:40:59

263 77 2 MARIOTTI Gabriele U.S. MALONNO D 00:11:41 00:29:04 00:40:45

264 105 2 BORROMINI Sandro G.P. TALAMONA H 00:11:16 00:29:04 00:40:20

265 34 3 SGHEIZ Giuseppe RUNNER COLICO A 00:11:23 00:29:05 00:40:28

266 112 2 BIANCHI Marco G.P. VALCHIAVENNA F 00:12:21 00:29:05 00:41:26

267 34 2 BRAMBILLA Paolo RUNNER COLICO A 00:12:24 00:29:11 00:41:35

268 77 1 BACCANELLI Mirko U.S. MALONNO D 00:12:46 00:29:12 00:41:58

269 105 1 VAIRETTI Matteo G.P. TALAMONA H 00:12:25 00:29:16 00:41:41

270 127 1 TONDINI Pierluigi C.S.I. MORBEGNO N 00:11:33 00:29:17 00:40:50

271 99 1 CIABARRI Michele C.S.I. MORBEGNO F 00:11:05 00:29:18 00:40:23

272 108 3 TROTTI Giovanni VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI F 00:13:02 00:29:19 00:42:21

273 145 2 LEONI Stefano SANTI NUOVA OLONIO M 00:11:49 00:29:20 00:41:09

274 124 2 CANEVA Leonardo C.S.I. MORBGENO I 00:11:43 00:29:20 00:41:03

275 106 1 MELESI Battista C.A. LIZZOLI E 00:11:59 00:29:21 00:41:20

276 88 2 ROSSI Otaldo G.S.A. VALSESIA D 00:14:41 00:29:25 00:44:06

277 118 2 ARTUSI Ambrogio POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA E 00:12:15 00:29:26 00:41:41

278 89 2 FERRARIO Davide RUNNERS COLICO B 00:12:06 00:29:27 00:41:33

279 35 2 CAPRARI Simone 2002 MARATHON CLUB A 00:11:22 00:29:29 00:40:51

280 100 3 CERRI Giuseppe C.S.I. MORBEGNO G 00:11:37 00:29:31 00:41:08

281 70 3 FRATE Massimo SANTI NUOVA OLONIO D 00:11:34 00:29:32 00:41:06

282 37 2 LISIGNOLI Franco MERA ATHLETIC CLUB A 00:11:50 00:29:32 00:41:22

283 62 2 DONI Felice ATLETICA CENTRO LARIO B 00:13:04 00:29:32 00:42:36

284 72 3 FAZZINI Nilo POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA C 00:12:15 00:29:34 00:41:49

285 95 1 BORELLINI Marco POLISPORTIVA COLORINA B 00:11:43 00:29:35 00:41:18

286 125 1 PIGANZOLI Cristian C.S.I. MORBEGNO L 00:12:34 00:29:36 00:42:10

287 136 2 SPINI Daniele G.P. TALAMONA N 00:12:36 00:29:36 00:42:12

288 53 1 BASSU Efisio Luigi C.A. LIZZOLI D 00:12:11 00:29:37 00:41:48

289 14 2 WOODS Adrian GALLES B 00:12:27 00:29:38 00:42:05

290 83 3 MOTTARELLI Walter POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA B 00:11:42 00:29:39 00:41:21

291 37 3 MAZZONI Donato MERA ATHLETIC CLUB A 00:11:57 00:29:44 00:41:41

292 104 2 RIVA Enea G.P. TALAMONA G 00:11:09 00:29:47 00:40:56

293 133 1 GALLI Dino G.P. TALAMONA I 00:11:29 00:29:47 00:41:16

294 130 2 FIORESE Armando C.S.I. MORBEGNO Q 00:13:38 00:29:48 00:43:26



CLASSIFICA TEMPI PARZIALI SALITA (Chiesa Arzo - Arrivo)

Pos Pet Fraz Nome Societa Discesa Salita Finale

295 148 1 VILLA Marco VETRERIA FANONI SONDRIO 00:11:35 00:29:50 00:41:25

296 32 2 TONIATTI Tullio U.S. BORMIESE ATLETICA A 00:11:56 00:29:50 00:41:46

297 53 2 ARRIGONI Stefano C.A. LIZZOLI D 00:12:39 00:29:50 00:42:29

298 142 3 TANGHERLONI Giuseppe SANTI NUOVA OLONIO I 00:12:02 00:29:53 00:41:55

299 130 1 CIAPPONI Daniele C.S.I. MORBEGNO Q 00:12:02 00:29:53 00:41:55

300 134 2 DE MEO Sergio G.P. TALAMONA L 00:11:57 00:29:55 00:41:52

301 108 1 MAXENTI Paolo VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI F 00:11:43 00:29:56 00:41:39

302 63 3 PRADELLA Cristian ATLETICA ALTO LARIO B 00:12:39 00:30:06 00:42:45

303 76 3 BUZZONI Roberto U.S. MALONNO C 00:12:40 00:30:07 00:42:47

304 35 1 BARUFFI Fabrizio 2002 MARATHON CLUB A 00:12:08 00:30:08 00:42:16

305 95 2 PIZZINI Stefano POLISPORTIVA COLORINA B 00:12:28 00:30:12 00:42:40

306 32 1 CONFORTOLA Rodolfo U.S. BORMIESE ATLETICA A 00:14:47 00:30:13 00:45:00

307 83 1 PAGANONI Stefano POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA B 00:13:00 00:30:14 00:43:14

308 111 2 PASINI Silvano G.P. VALCHIAVENNA E 00:12:32 00:30:15 00:42:47

309 121 1 GIANOLA Michele PREMANA E 00:12:00 00:30:16 00:42:16

310 65 1 GERVASONI Dario P. ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA C 00:13:01 00:30:17 00:43:18

311 132 2 MAZZONI Marco C.S.I. MORBEGNO S 00:13:55 00:30:17 00:44:12

312 139 1 RUFFONI Ugo VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI M 00:12:36 00:30:19 00:42:55

313 136 3 GUSMEROLI Filippo G.P. TALAMONA N 00:12:18 00:30:19 00:42:37

314 118 1 RIVA Roberto POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA E 00:11:40 00:30:21 00:42:01

315 117 1 LIGARI Armando SANTI NUOVA OLONIO H 00:11:54 00:30:24 00:42:18

316 137 3 DELLA FONTE Giorgio VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI I 00:14:01 00:30:24 00:44:25

317 118 3 RIVA Matteo POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA E 00:12:10 00:30:24 00:42:34

318 108 2 TARABINI Salvatore VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI F 00:11:42 00:30:27 00:42:09

319 94 3 CURTONI Gianni MERA ATHLETIC CLUB B 00:12:21 00:30:28 00:42:49

320 122 1 POZZONI Maurizio POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA E 00:14:58 00:30:31 00:45:29

321 89 1 RASCHETTI Ramon RUNNERS COLICO B 00:12:41 00:30:35 00:43:16

322 94 2 CANTINI Diego MERA ATHLETIC CLUB B 00:11:58 00:30:36 00:42:34

323 137 2 COLTURRI Sandro VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI I 00:12:32 00:30:36 00:43:08

324 58 1 DELLA TORRE Paolo VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI D 00:10:55 00:30:38 00:41:33

325 127 2 FABANI Ivano C.S.I. MORBEGNO N 00:11:54 00:30:42 00:42:36

326 35 3 BRENZ VERCA Mattia 2002 MARATHON CLUB A 00:13:17 00:30:44 00:44:01

327 144 2 ESPOSTO Leonardo SANTI NUOVA OLONIO N 00:13:24 00:30:45 00:44:09

328 20 3 PARUSCIO Nicolò PT SKYRUNNING A 00:11:22 00:30:45 00:42:07

329 63 2 SELVA Paolo B. ATLETICA ALTO LARIO B 00:13:06 00:30:49 00:43:55

330 142 2 CANCLINI Ubaldo SANTI NUOVA OLONIO I 00:12:44 00:30:50 00:43:34

331 106 3 COLOMBO Paolo C.A. LIZZOLI E 00:12:56 00:30:51 00:43:47

332 111 1 QUADRONI Celso G.P. VALCHIAVENNA E 00:12:19 00:30:55 00:43:14

333 109 3 SANSI Davide VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI G 00:13:59 00:30:56 00:44:55

334 127 3 DEL BARBA Stefano C.S.I. MORBEGNO N 00:11:33 00:30:57 00:42:30

335 47 1 BERTOLINA Marco ATLETICA ALTAVALTELLINA A 00:13:43 00:30:57 00:44:40

336 113 1 CACCAMO Fabio G.P. VALCHIAVENNA G 00:12:52 00:30:58 00:43:50



CLASSIFICA TEMPI PARZIALI SALITA (Chiesa Arzo - Arrivo)

Pos Pet Fraz Nome Societa Discesa Salita Finale

337 67 3 AILI Giovanni PT SKYRUNNING B 00:14:50 00:30:59 00:45:49

338 120 2 TABONI Angelo U.S. MALONNO F 00:13:23 00:30:59 00:44:22

339 128 2 SPEZIALE Paolo C.S.I. MORBEGNO O 00:12:08 00:30:59 00:43:07

340 111 3 GUGLIELMANA Roberto G.P. VALCHIAVENNA E 00:13:49 00:31:00 00:44:49

341 129 2 CARGANICO Antonio C.S.I. MORBEGNO P 00:12:13 00:31:01 00:43:14

342 97 1 BUZZETTI Michele TEAM VALTELLINA C 00:12:51 00:31:02 00:43:53

343 96 1 BUZZETTI Claudio TEAM VALTELLINA B 00:12:50 00:31:03 00:43:53

344 72 2 TAGLIAFERRI Marino POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA C 00:13:47 00:31:09 00:44:56

345 95 3 TRUTALLI Abbondio POLISPORTIVA COLORINA B 00:13:00 00:31:09 00:44:09

346 133 3 CERRI Ginesio G.P. TALAMONA I 00:13:31 00:31:10 00:44:41

347 33 2 LEONI Roberto C.T.L. 3 ATLETICA A 00:15:25 00:31:10 00:46:35

348 85 1 FUMASONI Andrea POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA D 00:12:06 00:31:11 00:43:17

349 105 3 NICOLINI Vittorio G.P. TALAMONA H 00:11:40 00:31:14 00:42:54

350 143 3 BUZZELLA Matteo SANTI NUOVA OLONIO L 00:16:42 00:31:14 00:47:56

351 93 3 GUSMEROLI Matteo 2002 MARATHON CLUB D 00:12:15 00:31:15 00:43:30

352 115 2 GUIDI Andrea SANTI NUOVA OLONIO F 00:13:41 00:31:17 00:44:58

353 85 3 IOLI Gianpietro POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA D 00:12:36 00:31:18 00:43:54

354 74 2 RONCALETTI Roberto FALCHI-LECCO B 00:12:49 00:31:21 00:44:10

355 96 3 FEROLA Ivo TEAM VALTELLINA B 00:12:33 00:31:23 00:43:56

356 119 1 MAFFESSOLI Massimo U.S. MALONNO E 00:13:32 00:31:26 00:44:58

357 140 2 MELE' Attilio VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI N 00:12:29 00:31:28 00:43:57

358 117 2 BARONA Alberto SANTI NUOVA OLONIO H 00:14:18 00:31:28 00:45:46

359 84 2 SPINI Gabriele POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA C 00:14:56 00:31:28 00:46:24

360 106 2 FREDDI Marco C.A. LIZZOLI E 00:13:01 00:31:32 00:44:33

361 115 1 BONESI Marino SANTI NUOVA OLONIO F 00:13:55 00:31:33 00:45:28

362 112 3 COTTARELLI Roberto G.P. VALCHIAVENNA F 00:13:19 00:31:33 00:44:52

363 137 1 BRIOSCHI Ruggero VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI I 00:13:02 00:31:42 00:44:44

364 41 2 PERLINI Matteo TEAM VALTELLINA A 00:11:43 00:31:47 00:43:30

365 146 3 RUFFONI Giovanni C.S.I. MORBEGNO Z 00:12:34 00:31:51 00:44:25

366 85 2 BIANCHINI Moreno POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA D 00:14:01 00:31:53 00:45:54

367 33 3 SELVA Simone C.T.L. 3 ATLETICA A 00:14:54 00:31:53 00:46:47

368 99 2 TARCA Bruno C.S.I. MORBEGNO F 00:12:52 00:32:01 00:44:53

369 132 3 CAMPINI Luigi C.S.I. MORBEGNO S 00:15:06 00:32:07 00:47:13

370 135 1 GUSMEROLI Giordano G.P. TALAMONA M 00:12:04 00:32:08 00:44:12

371 125 2 RONCONI Matteo C.S.I. MORBEGNO L 00:14:38 00:32:10 00:46:48

372 22 1 POZZOLI Roberto G.S.A. COMETA A 00:12:41 00:32:13 00:44:54

373 129 3 MINONZIO Mauro C.S.I. MORBEGNO P 00:13:56 00:32:14 00:46:10

374 110 1 MARTINALLI Stefano VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI H 00:12:50 00:32:14 00:45:04

375 138 1 MAMETTI Andrea VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI L 00:12:17 00:32:15 00:44:32

376 84 1 MATTIUSSI Fabio POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA C 00:13:45 00:32:16 00:46:01

377 88 3 BRUNO Innocente G.S.A. VALSESIA D 00:14:30 00:32:18 00:46:48

378 109 2 PERREGRINI Piero VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI G 00:11:58 00:32:19 00:44:17



CLASSIFICA TEMPI PARZIALI SALITA (Chiesa Arzo - Arrivo)

Pos Pet Fraz Nome Societa Discesa Salita Finale

379 86 3 CONSOLI Lorenzo G.S.A. VALSESIA B 00:13:43 00:32:20 00:46:03

380 88 1 CHIARA Carluccio G.S.A. VALSESIA D 00:15:34 00:32:22 00:47:56

381 86 1 IMBROSCI Vincenzo G.S.A. VALSESIA B 00:15:46 00:32:24 00:48:10

382 112 1 DEL GROSSO Andrea G.P. VALCHIAVENNA F 00:12:09 00:32:33 00:44:42

383 107 1 RUFFONI Matteo VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI E 00:13:50 00:32:38 00:46:28

384 113 3 PIVA Giampaolo G.P. VALCHIAVENNA G 00:13:51 00:32:40 00:46:31

385 131 1 VOLPINI Duilio C.S.I. MORBEGNO R 00:14:02 00:32:42 00:46:44

386 122 2 PARUSCIO Marco POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA E 00:14:01 00:32:43 00:46:44

387 140 3 FERRARI Bruno VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI N 00:15:10 00:32:47 00:47:57

388 135 2 VALENA Maurizio G.P. TALAMONA M 00:13:31 00:32:58 00:46:29

389 129 1 SCOTTI Franco C.S.I. MORBEGNO P 00:14:13 00:33:08 00:47:21

390 134 1 CIAPONI Costante G.P. TALAMONA L 00:12:59 00:33:19 00:46:18

391 86 2 DI PINTO Giovanni G.S.A. VALSESIA B 00:13:13 00:33:20 00:46:33

392 33 1 MISELLI Massimo C.T.L. 3 ATLETICA A 00:14:56 00:33:27 00:48:23

393 90 1 BRAMBILLA Marco RUNNERS COLICO D 00:13:32 00:33:29 00:47:01

394 142 1 TAGLIAFERRI Enzo SANTI NUOVA OLONIO I 00:13:38 00:33:31 00:47:09

395 99 3 TARCHINI Enrico C.S.I. MORBEGNO F 00:13:09 00:33:36 00:46:45

396 67 1 LUFINO Andrea PT SKYRUNNING B 00:12:34 00:33:38 00:46:12

397 91 1 THELEN Sebastian 2002 MARATHON CLUB B 00:14:01 00:33:40 00:47:41

398 125 3 MOLTA Corrado C.S.I. MORBEGNO L 00:13:24 00:33:42 00:47:06

399 84 3 ROMERI Nicola POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA C 00:14:23 00:33:43 00:48:06

400 140 1 PIGANZOLI Maurizio VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI N 00:15:05 00:33:56 00:49:01

401 126 3 GUSMEROLI Roberto C.S.I. MORBEGNO M 00:15:00 00:33:57 00:48:57

402 128 3 SPEZIALE Pierandrea C.S.I. MORBEGNO O 00:12:32 00:33:59 00:46:31

403 148 2 MORELLI Claudio VETRERIA FANONI SONDRIO 00:13:45 00:34:08 00:47:53

404 93 2 ZAMBONI Lorenzo 2002 MARATHON CLUB D 00:12:27 00:34:15 00:46:42

405 97 2 TACCHINI Vitale TEAM VALTELLINA C 00:12:48 00:34:21 00:47:09

406 116 2 MELE Pasquale SANTI NUOVA OLONIO G 00:14:28 00:34:26 00:48:54

407 97 3 LOPPI Fausto TEAM VALTELLINA C 00:14:16 00:34:30 00:48:46

408 107 2 BERTARELLI Lorenzo VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI E 00:14:48 00:34:42 00:49:30

409 110 3 MARTINALLI Domenico VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI H 00:12:46 00:34:45 00:47:31

410 116 1 DE GIACOMI Aleardo SANTI NUOVA OLONIO G 00:16:06 00:34:46 00:50:52

411 117 3 GIAMBELLI Gianluca SANTI NUOVA OLONIO H 00:13:11 00:34:53 00:48:04

412 131 2 TESTA Ivano C.S.I. MORBEGNO R 00:12:22 00:35:01 00:47:23

413 139 2 MACEDONIO Annunziato VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI M 00:13:26 00:35:01 00:48:27

414 91 2 BORDONI Sergio 2002 MARATHON CLUB B 00:13:14 00:35:11 00:48:25

415 107 3 MAXENTI Federico VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI E 00:14:14 00:35:33 00:49:47

416 131 3 CRIMELLA Luigi C.S.I. MORBEGNO R 00:15:32 00:35:39 00:51:11

417 122 3 BIANCHINI Willy POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA E 00:13:15 00:35:49 00:49:04

418 91 3 FANCHI Stefano 2002 MARATHON CLUB B 00:13:34 00:35:53 00:49:27

419 139 3 ZUGNONI Enea VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI M 00:14:29 00:35:59 00:50:28

420 89 3 PAGGI Lorenzo RUNNERS COLICO B 00:15:27 00:36:00 00:51:27



CLASSIFICA TEMPI PARZIALI SALITA (Chiesa Arzo - Arrivo)

Pos Pet Fraz Nome Societa Discesa Salita Finale

421 141 1 ACQUISTAPACE Fausto VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI O 00:15:45 00:36:26 00:52:11

422 90 2 TENCHIO Gianluca RUNNERS COLICO D 00:15:27 00:36:49 00:52:16

423 141 2 RASICA Giuseppe VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI O 00:17:38 00:37:13 00:54:51

424 148 3 MIGLIACCIO Giuseppe VETRERIA FANONI SONDRIO 00:15:31 00:37:15 00:52:46

425 134 3 RIVA Graziano G.P. TALAMONA L 00:13:20 00:37:38 00:50:58

426 90 3 BOTTEGA Marcello RUNNERS COLICO D 00:17:01 00:37:57 00:54:58

427 135 3 MAZZONI Ivo G.P. TALAMONA M 00:13:51 00:38:10 00:52:01

428 130 3 PELLEGATTA Franco C.S.I. MORBEGNO Q 00:13:55 00:40:21 00:54:16

429 116 3 GIGLIO Antonio SANTI NUOVA OLONIO G 00:15:56 00:40:59 00:56:55

430 115 3 BELLATI Renzo SANTI NUOVA OLONIO F 00:17:34 00:42:57 01:00:31

431 141 3 INNOCENTI Pierlorenzo VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI O 00:22:49 00:43:02 01:05:51



CLASSIFICA TEMPI PARZIALI DISCESA (Chiesa Arzo - Arrivo)

Pos Pet Fraz Nome Societa Discesa Salita Finale

1 2 3 BALDACCINI Alex G.S. OROBIE A 00:08:48 00:20:00 00:28:48

2 3 3 MOUNSEY Ben GBR SNOWDON TEAM 00:08:56 00:21:25 00:30:21

3 12 1 PIANA Rolando RECASTELLO RADICI GROUP A 00:09:10 00:22:17 00:31:27

4 2 2 BERTOLINI Mirko G.S. OROBIE A 00:09:14 00:22:56 00:32:10

5 14 1 SPILL John GALLES B 00:09:16 00:23:08 00:32:24

6 12 3 RUGA Fabio RECASTELLO RADICI GROUP A 00:09:17 00:21:56 00:31:13

7 6 2 SANSI Stefano C.S.I. MORBEGNO A 00:09:17 00:22:59 00:32:16

8 27 1 BRASI Iacopo ATLETICA ALTAVALSERIANA A 00:09:17 00:22:33 00:31:50

9 14 3 HOLMES Jan GALLES B 00:09:20 00:23:10 00:32:30

10 10 1 GUSMEROLI Alessandro G.P. TALAMONA A 00:09:21 00:24:13 00:33:34

11 3 2 HOPE Rob GBR SNOWDON TEAM 00:09:24 00:21:40 00:31:04

12 1 2 IMBERT Thibaut FRANCIA A 00:09:25 00:21:27 00:30:52

13 3 1 ADAMS Tom GBR SNOWDON TEAM 00:09:30 00:22:16 00:31:46

14 7 2 PRZEDWOJEWSKI Bartlomiej POLONIA A 00:09:30 00:22:44 00:32:14

15 7 3 CELAK Mateusz POLONIA A 00:09:31 00:22:44 00:32:15

16 6 3 LEONI Marco C.S.I. MORBEGNO A 00:09:32 00:21:28 00:31:00

17 21 1 BENEDETTI Enrico SANTI NUOVA OLONIO A 00:09:38 00:21:33 00:31:11

18 12 2 POLI Paolo RECASTELLO RADICI GROUP A 00:09:40 00:22:36 00:32:16

19 2 1 DELLA TORRE Francesco G.S. OROBIE A 00:09:41 00:22:34 00:32:15

20 64 2 BALESTRA Elia ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA B 00:09:42 00:24:50 00:34:32

21 4 3 MATTHEW Roberts GALLES A 00:09:42 00:22:15 00:31:57

22 6 1 TACCHINI Giovanni C.S.I. MORBEGNO A 00:09:44 00:22:45 00:32:29

23 5 1 JANU Jan REPUBBLICA CECA A 00:09:45 00:20:48 00:30:33

24 1 3 RANCON Julien FRANCIA A 00:09:46 00:21:03 00:30:49

25 44 2 BULANTI Fabio C.S.I. MORBEGNO B 00:09:47 00:24:07 00:33:54

26 44 3 FRANZI Matteo C.S.I. MORBEGNO B 00:09:47 00:25:25 00:35:12

27 79 3 BELLATI Carlo PREMANA C 00:09:47 00:26:02 00:35:49

28 19 3 CAVAGNA Nadir ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA A 00:09:50 00:21:26 00:31:16

29 75 2 PELAMATTI Stefano U.S. MALONNO B 00:09:50 00:24:54 00:34:44

30 21 3 PENONE Michele SANTI NUOVA OLONIO A 00:09:52 00:25:49 00:35:41

31 7 1 JASTRZEBSKI Kamil POLONIA A 00:09:52 00:22:35 00:32:27

32 19 2 BONZI Nicola ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA A 00:09:52 00:23:46 00:33:38

33 48 3 BERGAMASCHI Francesco G.P. TALAMONA B 00:09:52 00:24:44 00:34:36

34 11 3 LIZZOLI Fausto C.A. LIZZOLI A 00:09:53 00:24:02 00:33:55

35 13 1 VOLPI Gianluca VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI A 00:09:54 00:22:38 00:32:32

36 31 2 CAMURRI Ivan G.S.A. VALSESIA A 00:09:56 00:25:16 00:35:12

37 17 2 DE MARIA Davide ATLETICA CENTRO LARIO A 00:09:57 00:26:06 00:36:03

38 69 1 BARILANI Carlo SANTI NUOVA OLONIO C 00:09:58 00:26:53 00:36:51

39 1 1 GIRMA Guillaume FRANCIA A 00:09:59 00:21:15 00:31:14

40 79 1 BERTOLDINI Tiziano PREMANA C 00:09:59 00:26:05 00:36:04

41 15 1 ROSSATTI Stefano G.P. RUPE MAGNA A 00:10:00 00:23:36 00:33:36

42 11 2 ARTUSI Roberto C.A. LIZZOLI A 00:10:01 00:23:40 00:33:41



CLASSIFICA TEMPI PARZIALI DISCESA (Chiesa Arzo - Arrivo)

Pos Pet Fraz Nome Societa Discesa Salita Finale

43 21 2 ZUGNONI Graziano SANTI NUOVA OLONIO A 00:10:02 00:23:33 00:33:35

44 15 3 TRENTIN Walter G.P. RUPE MAGNA A 00:10:02 00:23:40 00:33:42

45 10 3 MAZZONI Andrea G.P. TALAMONA A 00:10:03 00:24:05 00:34:08

46 25 1 BACCANELLI Roberto U.S. MALONNO A 00:10:03 00:24:32 00:34:35

47 147 1 TORRESANI Franco ATLETICA TRENTO A 00:10:03 00:22:46 00:32:49

48 19 1 RODA Benedetto ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA A 00:10:04 00:22:47 00:32:51

49 11 1 RIZZI Fabio C.A. LIZZOLI A 00:10:04 00:22:02 00:32:06

50 4 2 RYDER Peter GALLES A 00:10:06 00:24:24 00:34:30

51 46 2 GUSMEROLI Egidio C.S.I. MORBEGNO D 00:10:06 00:25:49 00:35:55

52 25 2 SORTENI Andrea U.S. MALONNO A 00:10:07 00:25:32 00:35:39

53 26 1 VITTORI Lorenzo PREMANA A 00:10:08 00:23:49 00:33:57

54 26 2 GIANOLA Giovanni PREMANA A 00:10:08 00:24:10 00:34:18

55 46 1 ROVEDATTI Giudo C.S.I. MORBEGNO D 00:10:10 00:23:30 00:33:40

56 64 1 GALIZZI Giovanni ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA B 00:10:10 00:23:52 00:34:02

57 42 2 SCANDOLERA Alex G.S. OROBIE B 00:10:10 00:24:04 00:34:14

58 16 2 LERDA Riccardo G.P.VALCHIAVENNA A 00:10:11 00:25:54 00:36:05

59 17 3 FIORENTINI Marino Paolo ATLETICA CENTRO LARIO A 00:10:12 00:27:03 00:37:15

60 81 1 DELLA RODOLFA Andrea A.S. LANZADA B 00:10:13 00:26:11 00:36:24

61 57 3 MENGHI Daniele VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI C 00:10:13 00:25:17 00:35:30

62 23 1 TAGLIAFERRI Valerio POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA A 00:10:14 00:23:46 00:34:00

63 5 3 MRAZEK Jan REPUBBLICA CECA A 00:10:16 00:22:52 00:33:08

64 145 1 CANCLINI Fabio SANTI NUOVA OLONIO M 00:10:17 00:27:48 00:38:05

65 42 3 GIANATI Fulvio G.S. OROBIE B 00:10:19 00:25:35 00:35:54

66 51 2 TICOZZELLI Adriano C.A. LIZZOLI B 00:10:19 00:24:13 00:34:32

67 16 3 TRIULZI Fabrizio G.P.VALCHIAVENNA A 00:10:20 00:24:16 00:34:36

68 144 1 BUZZELLA Mario SANTI NUOVA OLONIO N 00:10:21 00:26:33 00:36:54

69 60 2 TRIULZI Massimo G.P. VALCHIAVENNA C 00:10:22 00:25:02 00:35:24

70 31 1 PILETTA MASSARO Alan G.S.A. VALSESIA A 00:10:22 00:24:20 00:34:42

71 5 2 SOUKUP Petr REPUBBLICA CECA A 00:10:23 00:22:45 00:33:08

72 45 3 SPEZIALI Valentino C.S.I. MORBEGNO C 00:10:24 00:26:57 00:37:21

73 26 3 GIANOLA Matteo PREMANA A 00:10:25 00:24:12 00:34:37

74 10 2 TORRI Maurizio G.P. TALAMONA A 00:10:25 00:24:27 00:34:52

75 29 1 VANOTTI Enzo A.S. LANZADA A 00:10:27 00:22:50 00:33:17

76 15 2 TRENTIN Davide G.P. RUPE MAGNA A 00:10:28 00:24:00 00:34:28

77 4 1 ROBERTS Richard GALLES A 00:10:28 00:23:53 00:34:21

78 24 1 GRILLI Andrea FALCHI-LECCO A 00:10:28 00:25:44 00:36:12

79 46 3 BONDIONI Marco C.S.I. MORBEGNO D 00:10:29 00:26:08 00:36:37

80 114 3 VOLPI Roberto SANTI NUOVA OLONIO E 00:10:29 00:25:29 00:35:58

81 16 1 PANATTI Erik G.P.VALCHIAVENNA A 00:10:29 00:23:15 00:33:44

82 29 3 SCHENATTI Luca A.S. LANZADA A 00:10:29 00:24:25 00:34:54

83 50 3 MAZZONI Aurelio G.P. TALAMONA D 00:10:29 00:26:35 00:37:04

84 39 1 PASINETTI Germano ATLETICA PARATICO A 00:10:30 00:24:11 00:34:41



CLASSIFICA TEMPI PARZIALI DISCESA (Chiesa Arzo - Arrivo)

Pos Pet Fraz Nome Societa Discesa Salita Finale

85 71 2 CONTI Italo POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA B 00:10:30 00:25:39 00:36:09

86 51 1 IOBIZZI Fausto C.A. LIZZOLI B 00:10:31 00:27:36 00:38:07

87 55 1 BOSIO Danilo RECASTELLO RADICI GROUP C 00:10:31 00:22:49 00:33:20

88 114 1 PEDRONCELLI Roberto SANTI NUOVA OLONIO E 00:10:31 00:25:13 00:35:44

89 23 2 TAGLIAFERRI Claudio POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA A 00:10:32 00:26:06 00:36:38

90 60 3 MANZI Roberto G.P. VALCHIAVENNA C 00:10:33 00:27:18 00:37:51

91 48 2 MARTINOLI Marco G.P. TALAMONA B 00:10:33 00:25:11 00:35:44

92 59 2 TIRINZONI Dario G.P. VALCHIAVENNA B 00:10:33 00:26:42 00:37:15

93 27 3 GIUDICE Michele ATLETICA ALTAVALSERIANA A 00:10:34 00:24:47 00:35:21

94 98 2 MANENTI Mauro C.S.I. MORBEGNO E 00:10:34 00:25:06 00:35:40

95 27 2 NORIS Alessandro ATLETICA ALTAVALSERIANA A 00:10:36 00:23:40 00:34:16

96 29 2 ROSSI Diego A.S. LANZADA A 00:10:36 00:24:25 00:35:01

97 49 3 PAGANONI Dimitri G.P. TALAMONA C 00:10:37 00:26:33 00:37:10

98 28 2 TORELLO VIERA Carlo G.S.D. GENZIANELLA A 00:10:37 00:24:00 00:34:37

99 28 1 POZZOLI Walter G.S.D. GENZIANELLA A 00:10:39 00:26:32 00:37:11

100 54 1 LANFRANCHI Alex RECASTELLO RADICI GROUP B 00:10:39 00:25:27 00:36:06

101 68 1 PANIGA Oscar SANTI NUOVA OLONIO B 00:10:41 00:24:13 00:34:54

102 49 2 MILIVINTI Luca G.P. TALAMONA C 00:10:43 00:26:56 00:37:39

103 74 1 BERIA Paolo FALCHI-LECCO B 00:10:43 00:24:33 00:35:16

104 80 2 GIANOLA Enzo PREMANA D 00:10:43 00:25:42 00:36:25

105 124 3 ABATE Stefano C.S.I. MORBGENO I 00:10:43 00:26:57 00:37:40

106 47 3 ZANABONI Luigi ATLETICA ALTAVALTELLINA A 00:10:45 00:26:31 00:37:16

107 98 1 BONGIO Sergio C.S.I. MORBEGNO E 00:10:46 00:26:14 00:37:00

108 42 1 MILESI Vincenzo G.S. OROBIE B 00:10:48 00:22:50 00:33:38

109 55 3 TOMELLERI Flavio RECASTELLO RADICI GROUP C 00:10:49 00:25:26 00:36:15

110 30 1 BELOTTI Luciano POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA A 00:10:50 00:27:27 00:38:17

111 54 2 PIAZZALUNGA Marco RECASTELLO RADICI GROUP B 00:10:50 00:24:02 00:34:52

112 56 3 PASSERINI Giorgio VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI B 00:10:51 00:27:34 00:38:25

113 43 2 TASSI Pier Alberto G.S. OROBIE C 00:10:53 00:25:56 00:36:49

114 43 3 ROVELLI Ezio G.S. OROBIE C 00:10:54 00:25:43 00:36:37

115 110 2 MARTINALLI Saverio VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI H 00:10:54 00:27:19 00:38:13

116 44 1 BONGIO Marco C.S.I. MORBEGNO B 00:10:54 00:27:04 00:37:58

117 24 3 BERNASCONI Sergio FALCHI-LECCO A 00:10:54 00:26:18 00:37:12

118 58 1 DELLA TORRE Paolo VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI D 00:10:55 00:30:38 00:41:33

119 82 1 GIORDANI Massimo A.S. LANZADA C 00:10:56 00:28:58 00:39:54

120 102 3 ANGELINI Andrea G.P. TALAMONA E 00:10:56 00:26:09 00:37:05

121 45 1 ROSSI Davide C.S.I. MORBEGNO C 00:10:57 00:27:43 00:38:40

122 69 2 FASCENDINI Gabriele SANTI NUOVA OLONIO C 00:10:57 00:26:28 00:37:25

123 114 2 RUSPANTINI Roberto SANTI NUOVA OLONIO E 00:10:58 00:27:42 00:38:40

124 31 3 PROLO Sergio G.S.A. VALSESIA A 00:10:58 00:24:16 00:35:14

125 79 2 BERTOLDINI Claudio PREMANA C 00:10:58 00:27:53 00:38:51

126 58 2 LHANSOUR Said VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI D 00:10:59 00:26:39 00:37:38



CLASSIFICA TEMPI PARZIALI DISCESA (Chiesa Arzo - Arrivo)

Pos Pet Fraz Nome Societa Discesa Salita Finale

127 83 2 SPINI Cristian POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA B 00:10:59 00:27:49 00:38:48

128 98 3 BONGIO Fabio C.S.I. MORBEGNO E 00:11:00 00:25:11 00:36:11

129 37 1 MARTOCCHI Dario MERA ATHLETIC CLUB A 00:11:01 00:25:15 00:36:16

130 119 2 PASINETTI Renato U.S. MALONNO E 00:11:01 00:27:40 00:38:41

131 61 3 PIGHETTI Giacomo G.P. VALCHIAVENNA D 00:11:01 00:27:35 00:38:36

132 41 3 DEL NERO Rocco TEAM VALTELLINA A 00:11:03 00:27:49 00:38:52

133 62 1 TORRI Andrea ATLETICA CENTRO LARIO B 00:11:03 00:27:30 00:38:33

134 18 3 BONESI Mattia ATLETICA ALTO LARIO A 00:11:03 00:25:29 00:36:32

135 87 1 MORTAROTTI Matteo G.S.A. VALSESIA C 00:11:04 00:28:36 00:39:40

136 22 3 GALLI Angelo G.S.A. COMETA A 00:11:05 00:27:31 00:38:36

137 69 3 MANCASSOLA Federico SANTI NUOVA OLONIO C 00:11:05 00:25:19 00:36:24

138 99 1 CIABARRI Michele C.S.I. MORBEGNO F 00:11:05 00:29:18 00:40:23

139 120 1 CALUFETTI Giacomo U.S. MALONNO F 00:11:05 00:26:42 00:37:47

140 104 1 GUSMEROLI Massimo G.P. TALAMONA G 00:11:05 00:28:39 00:39:44

141 9 3 COMPAGNONI Luciano ATLETICA ALTAVALTELLINA A 00:11:07 00:26:20 00:37:27

142 70 2 NICOLINI Davide SANTI NUOVA OLONIO D 00:11:08 00:28:26 00:39:34

143 146 2 NAVA Massimo C.S.I. MORBEGNO Z 00:11:08 00:28:29 00:39:37

144 43 1 ROVELLI Giorgio G.S. OROBIE C 00:11:09 00:26:13 00:37:22

145 75 1 BRUNELLI Simone U.S. MALONNO B 00:11:09 00:25:26 00:36:35

146 104 2 RIVA Enea G.P. TALAMONA G 00:11:09 00:29:47 00:40:56

147 55 2 BONO Alessio RECASTELLO RADICI GROUP C 00:11:10 00:24:40 00:35:50

148 48 1 SCIANI Remo G.P. TALAMONA B 00:11:11 00:25:37 00:36:48

149 54 3 SCOLARI Davide RECASTELLO RADICI GROUP B 00:11:11 00:26:24 00:37:35

150 120 3 CICCI Lino U.S. MALONNO F 00:11:12 00:27:53 00:39:05

151 68 2 RUFFONI Amos SANTI NUOVA OLONIO B 00:11:12 00:26:58 00:38:10

152 8 3 AGOSTINI Michele SAN MARINO A 00:11:13 00:24:11 00:35:24

153 71 3 RIVA Pietro POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA B 00:11:13 00:26:35 00:37:48

154 9 1 CRISTANI Luigi ATLETICA ALTAVALTELLINA A 00:11:13 00:24:44 00:35:57

155 78 2 GIANOLA Giovanni PREMANA B 00:11:15 00:28:01 00:39:16

156 50 2 GUSMEROLI Amos G.P. TALAMONA D 00:11:15 00:27:53 00:39:08

157 56 1 PIOMBARDI Michele P. VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI B 00:11:15 00:26:59 00:38:14

158 52 3 LIZZOLI Giacomino C.A. LIZZOLI C 00:11:16 00:27:46 00:39:02

159 103 2 MAZZONI Marco G.P.. TALAMONA F 00:11:16 00:29:01 00:40:17

160 105 2 BORROMINI Sandro G.P. TALAMONA H 00:11:16 00:29:04 00:40:20

161 92 2 DUSCIO Riccardo 2002 MARATHON CLUB C 00:11:16 00:27:36 00:38:52

162 78 1 POMONI Diego PREMANA B 00:11:18 00:27:14 00:38:32

163 8 1 MAIANI Manuel SAN MARINO A 00:11:18 00:27:19 00:38:37

164 126 1 FUMELLI Moreno C.S.I. MORBEGNO M 00:11:19 00:27:25 00:38:44

165 20 2 MARTINELLI Alessandro PT SKYRUNNING A 00:11:19 00:28:11 00:39:30

166 124 1 DELLA MINA Davide C.S.I. MORBGENO I 00:11:20 00:27:05 00:38:25

167 41 1 PANIGA Luigi TEAM VALTELLINA A 00:11:20 00:28:26 00:39:46

168 66 2 OPRANDI Simone ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA D 00:11:21 00:26:27 00:37:48



CLASSIFICA TEMPI PARZIALI DISCESA (Chiesa Arzo - Arrivo)

Pos Pet Fraz Nome Societa Discesa Salita Finale

169 119 3 BONOMELLI Luca U.S. MALONNO E 00:11:21 00:26:19 00:37:40

170 34 1 TOSARINI Ilario RUNNER COLICO A 00:11:21 00:25:29 00:36:50

171 20 3 PARUSCIO Nicolò PT SKYRUNNING A 00:11:22 00:30:45 00:42:07

172 126 2 MARTINELLI Giordano C.S.I. MORBEGNO M 00:11:22 00:27:51 00:39:13

173 60 1 LEVI Carlo G.P. VALCHIAVENNA C 00:11:22 00:26:39 00:38:01

174 45 2 RUFFONI Giampaolo C.S.I. MORBEGNO C 00:11:22 00:28:05 00:39:27

175 59 3 TOGNONI Giovanni G.P. VALCHIAVENNA B 00:11:22 00:25:12 00:36:34

176 35 2 CAPRARI Simone 2002 MARATHON CLUB A 00:11:22 00:29:29 00:40:51

177 146 1 LEONI Carlo C.S.I. MORBEGNO Z 00:11:23 00:28:45 00:40:08

178 34 3 SGHEIZ Giuseppe RUNNER COLICO A 00:11:23 00:29:05 00:40:28

179 61 1 PAGGI Alessandro G.P. VALCHIAVENNA D 00:11:25 00:27:17 00:38:42

180 58 3 RUFFONI ASHLEY William VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI D 00:11:25 00:27:37 00:39:02

181 13 2 ACQUISTAPACE Walter VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI A 00:11:26 00:24:25 00:35:51

182 57 1 CORAZZA Matteo VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI C 00:11:26 00:25:23 00:36:49

183 57 2 ZUGNONI Davide VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI C 00:11:26 00:24:55 00:36:21

184 121 2 GIANOLA Daniele PREMANA E 00:11:27 00:28:57 00:40:24

185 18 2 SOLDATI Elia ATLETICA ALTO LARIO A 00:11:27 00:26:42 00:38:09

186 51 3 INVERNIZZI Davide C.A. LIZZOLI B 00:11:27 00:25:07 00:36:34

187 94 1 DE DONATI Cesare MERA ATHLETIC CLUB B 00:11:28 00:27:10 00:38:38

188 143 1 FASCENDINI Fabrizio SANTI NUOVA OLONIO L 00:11:28 00:27:06 00:38:34

189 103 1 CIAPONI Alan G.P.. TALAMONA F 00:11:28 00:27:17 00:38:45

190 40 2 RANAGLIA Simone POLISPORTIVA COLCORINA A 00:11:28 00:28:24 00:39:52

191 68 3 GERNA Ivan SANTI NUOVA OLONIO B 00:11:29 00:25:06 00:36:35

192 133 1 GALLI Dino G.P. TALAMONA I 00:11:29 00:29:47 00:41:16

193 78 3 GIANOLA Matteo PREMANA B 00:11:29 00:27:58 00:39:27

194 13 3 PEDROLA Emanuele VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI A 00:11:30 00:25:54 00:37:24

195 128 1 SPEZIALE Marco C.S.I. MORBEGNO O 00:11:30 00:27:40 00:39:10

196 70 1 DELL'OCA Michele SANTI NUOVA OLONIO D 00:11:30 00:28:37 00:40:07

197 81 3 PEDRAZZOLI Vittorio A.S. LANZADA B 00:11:32 00:28:45 00:40:17

198 59 1 SCHIUCHETTI Raffaele G.P. VALCHIAVENNA B 00:11:32 00:26:17 00:37:49

199 61 2 ZUCCOLI Marco G.P. VALCHIAVENNA D 00:11:33 00:28:19 00:39:52

200 127 1 TONDINI Pierluigi C.S.I. MORBEGNO N 00:11:33 00:29:17 00:40:50

201 17 1 RUGA Roberto ATLETICA CENTRO LARIO A 00:11:33 00:25:25 00:36:58

202 82 2 NANI Gian Luca A.S. LANZADA C 00:11:33 00:28:15 00:39:48

203 127 3 DEL BARBA Stefano C.S.I. MORBEGNO N 00:11:33 00:30:57 00:42:30

204 73 3 TAGLIAFERRI Daniele POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA D 00:11:34 00:28:01 00:39:35

205 77 3 MARIOTTI Raffaele U.S. MALONNO D 00:11:34 00:28:45 00:40:19

206 49 1 GUSMEROLI Pierluigi G.P. TALAMONA C 00:11:34 00:26:26 00:38:00

207 92 1 RIGAMONTI Michele 2002 MARATHON CLUB C 00:11:34 00:25:11 00:36:45

208 70 3 FRATE Massimo SANTI NUOVA OLONIO D 00:11:34 00:29:32 00:41:06

209 138 2 VIGORELLI Andrea VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI L 00:11:35 00:28:36 00:40:11

210 148 1 VILLA Marco VETRERIA FANONI SONDRIO 00:11:35 00:29:50 00:41:25



CLASSIFICA TEMPI PARZIALI DISCESA (Chiesa Arzo - Arrivo)

Pos Pet Fraz Nome Societa Discesa Salita Finale

211 9 2 GIANOLI Thomas ATLETICA ALTAVALTELLINA A 00:11:36 00:25:19 00:36:55

212 30 2 GRASSI Piergildo POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA A 00:11:37 00:26:04 00:37:41

213 23 3 BENEDETTI Mario POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA A 00:11:37 00:26:39 00:38:16

214 64 3 CORTESI Andrea ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA B 00:11:37 00:26:29 00:38:06

215 100 3 CERRI Giuseppe C.S.I. MORBEGNO G 00:11:37 00:29:31 00:41:08

216 102 2 LUZZI Fabian G.P. TALAMONA E 00:11:37 00:27:37 00:39:14

217 81 2 DELLA RODOLFA Cesare A.S. LANZADA B 00:11:39 00:27:16 00:38:55

218 132 1 GOBBI Roberto C.S.I. MORBEGNO S 00:11:39 00:27:14 00:38:53

219 87 3 MARTINOTTI Cristiano G.S.A. VALSESIA C 00:11:40 00:27:41 00:39:21

220 105 3 NICOLINI Vittorio G.P. TALAMONA H 00:11:40 00:31:14 00:42:54

221 118 1 RIVA Roberto POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA E 00:11:40 00:30:21 00:42:01

222 77 2 MARIOTTI Gabriele U.S. MALONNO D 00:11:41 00:29:04 00:40:45

223 22 2 CASTELNUOVO Marco G.S.A. COMETA A 00:11:42 00:25:42 00:37:24

224 83 3 MOTTARELLI Walter POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA B 00:11:42 00:29:39 00:41:21

225 108 2 TARABINI Salvatore VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI F 00:11:42 00:30:27 00:42:09

226 50 1 TIRINZONI Enrico G.P. TALAMONA D 00:11:42 00:27:37 00:39:19

227 108 1 MAXENTI Paolo VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI F 00:11:43 00:29:56 00:41:39

228 95 1 BORELLINI Marco POLISPORTIVA COLORINA B 00:11:43 00:29:35 00:41:18

229 124 2 CANEVA Leonardo C.S.I. MORBGENO I 00:11:43 00:29:20 00:41:03

230 41 2 PERLINI Matteo TEAM VALTELLINA A 00:11:43 00:31:47 00:43:30

231 82 3 ROSSI Enzo A.S. LANZADA C 00:11:44 00:28:14 00:39:58

232 56 2 MALGESINI Pierluigi VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI B 00:11:45 00:26:54 00:38:39

233 52 1 TICOZZELLI Paolo C.A. LIZZOLI C 00:11:46 00:26:08 00:37:54

234 101 3 ANGELINI Sergio C.S.I. MORBEGNO H 00:11:47 00:28:17 00:40:04

235 72 1 GANDIN Maurizio POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA C 00:11:48 00:28:43 00:40:31

236 65 2 MONACI Claudio ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA C 00:11:48 00:27:41 00:39:29

237 93 1 PETRELLI Marco 2002 MARATHON CLUB D 00:11:48 00:29:01 00:40:49

238 47 2 CARISSIMI Gildo ATLETICA ALTAVALTELLINA A 00:11:49 00:27:14 00:39:03

239 63 1 GILARDI Alessandro ATLETICA ALTO LARIO B 00:11:49 00:26:02 00:37:51

240 145 2 LEONI Stefano SANTI NUOVA OLONIO M 00:11:49 00:29:20 00:41:09

241 37 2 LISIGNOLI Franco MERA ATHLETIC CLUB A 00:11:50 00:29:32 00:41:22

242 136 1 MENGHI Matteo G.P. TALAMONA N 00:11:51 00:26:50 00:38:41

243 144 3 SONGINI Raffaele SANTI NUOVA OLONIO N 00:11:52 00:27:07 00:38:59

244 101 2 FRATE Fabrizio C.S.I. MORBEGNO H 00:11:53 00:28:07 00:40:00

245 109 1 PERREGRINI Alfio VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI G 00:11:54 00:28:49 00:40:43

246 117 1 LIGARI Armando SANTI NUOVA OLONIO H 00:11:54 00:30:24 00:42:18

247 127 2 FABANI Ivano C.S.I. MORBEGNO N 00:11:54 00:30:42 00:42:36

248 65 3 REGAZZONI Omar ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA C 00:11:56 00:27:55 00:39:51

249 32 2 TONIATTI Tullio U.S. BORMIESE ATLETICA A 00:11:56 00:29:50 00:41:46

250 71 1 MUTTONI Gianbattista POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA B 00:11:56 00:29:03 00:40:59

251 100 2 BARLASCINI Mario C.S.I. MORBEGNO G 00:11:56 00:27:58 00:39:54

252 37 3 MAZZONI Donato MERA ATHLETIC CLUB A 00:11:57 00:29:44 00:41:41



CLASSIFICA TEMPI PARZIALI DISCESA (Chiesa Arzo - Arrivo)

Pos Pet Fraz Nome Societa Discesa Salita Finale

253 134 2 DE MEO Sergio G.P. TALAMONA L 00:11:57 00:29:55 00:41:52

254 100 1 PASSERINI Marco C.S.I. MORBEGNO G 00:11:57 00:28:38 00:40:35

255 101 1 GUSMEROLI Stefano C.S.I. MORBEGNO H 00:11:58 00:27:18 00:39:16

256 94 2 CANTINI Diego MERA ATHLETIC CLUB B 00:11:58 00:30:36 00:42:34

257 109 2 PERREGRINI Piero VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI G 00:11:58 00:32:19 00:44:17

258 62 3 FRAQUELLI Giancarlo ATLETICA CENTRO LARIO B 00:11:59 00:26:47 00:38:46

259 106 1 MELESI Battista C.A. LIZZOLI E 00:11:59 00:29:21 00:41:20

260 121 1 GIANOLA Michele PREMANA E 00:12:00 00:30:16 00:42:16

261 76 1 PANGRAZIO Ramon U.S. MALONNO C 00:12:01 00:25:52 00:37:53

262 130 1 CIAPPONI Daniele C.S.I. MORBEGNO Q 00:12:02 00:29:53 00:41:55

263 104 3 BARRI Corrado G.P. TALAMONA G 00:12:02 00:28:29 00:40:31

264 142 3 TANGHERLONI Giuseppe SANTI NUOVA OLONIO I 00:12:02 00:29:53 00:41:55

265 32 3 VIVIANI Damiano U.S. BORMIESE ATLETICA A 00:12:03 00:27:41 00:39:44

266 135 1 GUSMEROLI Giordano G.P. TALAMONA M 00:12:04 00:32:08 00:44:12

267 52 2 LIZZOLI Efrem C.A. LIZZOLI C 00:12:06 00:28:09 00:40:15

268 89 2 FERRARIO Davide RUNNERS COLICO B 00:12:06 00:29:27 00:41:33

269 85 1 FUMASONI Andrea POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA D 00:12:06 00:31:11 00:43:17

270 143 2 RONCONI Christian SANTI NUOVA OLONIO L 00:12:07 00:28:12 00:40:19

271 40 1 AILI Tiziano POLISPORTIVA COLCORINA A 00:12:07 00:29:00 00:41:07

272 128 2 SPEZIALE Paolo C.S.I. MORBEGNO O 00:12:08 00:30:59 00:43:07

273 35 1 BARUFFI Fabrizio 2002 MARATHON CLUB A 00:12:08 00:30:08 00:42:16

274 76 2 ANGELI Gianpaolo U.S. MALONNO C 00:12:08 00:27:50 00:39:58

275 75 3 GULBERTI Marco U.S. MALONNO B 00:12:09 00:25:25 00:37:34

276 112 1 DEL GROSSO Andrea G.P. VALCHIAVENNA F 00:12:09 00:32:33 00:44:42

277 80 1 GIANOLA Dionigi PREMANA D 00:12:09 00:28:57 00:41:06

278 118 3 RIVA Matteo POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA E 00:12:10 00:30:24 00:42:34

279 73 1 PANDIANI Marzio POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA D 00:12:10 00:26:09 00:38:19

280 53 1 BASSU Efisio Luigi C.A. LIZZOLI D 00:12:11 00:29:37 00:41:48

281 96 2 DE BIANCHI Luca TEAM VALTELLINA B 00:12:13 00:28:59 00:41:12

282 129 2 CARGANICO Antonio C.S.I. MORBEGNO P 00:12:13 00:31:01 00:43:14

283 121 3 GIANOLA Danilo PREMANA E 00:12:14 00:28:20 00:40:34

284 118 2 ARTUSI Ambrogio POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA E 00:12:15 00:29:26 00:41:41

285 72 3 FAZZINI Nilo POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA C 00:12:15 00:29:34 00:41:49

286 25 3 MARIOTTI Luca U.S. MALONNO A 00:12:15 00:24:28 00:36:43

287 93 3 GUSMEROLI Matteo 2002 MARATHON CLUB D 00:12:15 00:31:15 00:43:30

288 138 1 MAMETTI Andrea VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI L 00:12:17 00:32:15 00:44:32

289 136 3 GUSMEROLI Filippo G.P. TALAMONA N 00:12:18 00:30:19 00:42:37

290 111 1 QUADRONI Celso G.P. VALCHIAVENNA E 00:12:19 00:30:55 00:43:14

291 20 1 MOTALLI Gabriele PT SKYRUNNING A 00:12:19 00:27:09 00:39:28

292 28 3 CORTI Federico G.S.D. GENZIANELLA A 00:12:19 00:28:45 00:41:04

293 66 1 BONZI Fausto ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA D 00:12:20 00:26:31 00:38:51

294 112 2 BIANCHI Marco G.P. VALCHIAVENNA F 00:12:21 00:29:05 00:41:26



CLASSIFICA TEMPI PARZIALI DISCESA (Chiesa Arzo - Arrivo)

Pos Pet Fraz Nome Societa Discesa Salita Finale

295 40 3 TAGNI Michele POLISPORTIVA COLCORINA A 00:12:21 00:28:47 00:41:08

296 94 3 CURTONI Gianni MERA ATHLETIC CLUB B 00:12:21 00:30:28 00:42:49

297 131 2 TESTA Ivano C.S.I. MORBEGNO R 00:12:22 00:35:01 00:47:23

298 53 3 ALIPRANDI Dario C.A. LIZZOLI D 00:12:22 00:28:42 00:41:04

299 67 2 FUMASONI Luca PT SKYRUNNING B 00:12:24 00:28:49 00:41:13

300 34 2 BRAMBILLA Paolo RUNNER COLICO A 00:12:24 00:29:11 00:41:35

301 105 1 VAIRETTI Matteo G.P. TALAMONA H 00:12:25 00:29:16 00:41:41

302 74 3 SPREAFICO Nicola FALCHI-LECCO B 00:12:27 00:27:52 00:40:19

303 14 2 WOODS Adrian GALLES B 00:12:27 00:29:38 00:42:05

304 93 2 ZAMBONI Lorenzo 2002 MARATHON CLUB D 00:12:27 00:34:15 00:46:42

305 95 2 PIZZINI Stefano POLISPORTIVA COLORINA B 00:12:28 00:30:12 00:42:40

306 102 1 ANGELINI Gabriele G.P. TALAMONA E 00:12:28 00:28:06 00:40:34

307 80 3 CODEGA Gianni PREMANA D 00:12:29 00:28:04 00:40:33

308 8 2 MASSARI Marco SAN MARINO A 00:12:29 00:28:09 00:40:38

309 140 2 MELE' Attilio VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI N 00:12:29 00:31:28 00:43:57

310 18 1 BARBIERI Marco ATLETICA ALTO LARIO A 00:12:31 00:28:11 00:40:42

311 128 3 SPEZIALE Pierandrea C.S.I. MORBEGNO O 00:12:32 00:33:59 00:46:31

312 137 2 COLTURRI Sandro VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI I 00:12:32 00:30:36 00:43:08

313 111 2 PASINI Silvano G.P. VALCHIAVENNA E 00:12:32 00:30:15 00:42:47

314 96 3 FEROLA Ivo TEAM VALTELLINA B 00:12:33 00:31:23 00:43:56

315 146 3 RUFFONI Giovanni C.S.I. MORBEGNO Z 00:12:34 00:31:51 00:44:25

316 67 1 LUFINO Andrea PT SKYRUNNING B 00:12:34 00:33:38 00:46:12

317 125 1 PIGANZOLI Cristian C.S.I. MORBEGNO L 00:12:34 00:29:36 00:42:10

318 66 3 GABOARDI Diego ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA D 00:12:35 00:28:35 00:41:10

319 139 1 RUFFONI Ugo VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI M 00:12:36 00:30:19 00:42:55

320 136 2 SPINI Daniele G.P. TALAMONA N 00:12:36 00:29:36 00:42:12

321 85 3 IOLI Gianpietro POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA D 00:12:36 00:31:18 00:43:54

322 73 2 BOVINO Giuseppe POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA D 00:12:37 00:28:19 00:40:56

323 53 2 ARRIGONI Stefano C.A. LIZZOLI D 00:12:39 00:29:50 00:42:29

324 63 3 PRADELLA Cristian ATLETICA ALTO LARIO B 00:12:39 00:30:06 00:42:45

325 30 3 LEONI Francesco POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA A 00:12:40 00:26:36 00:39:16

326 76 3 BUZZONI Roberto U.S. MALONNO C 00:12:40 00:30:07 00:42:47

327 22 1 POZZOLI Roberto G.S.A. COMETA A 00:12:41 00:32:13 00:44:54

328 89 1 RASCHETTI Ramon RUNNERS COLICO B 00:12:41 00:30:35 00:43:16

329 142 2 CANCLINI Ubaldo SANTI NUOVA OLONIO I 00:12:44 00:30:50 00:43:34

330 77 1 BACCANELLI Mirko U.S. MALONNO D 00:12:46 00:29:12 00:41:58

331 110 3 MARTINALLI Domenico VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI H 00:12:46 00:34:45 00:47:31

332 113 2 FAGETTI Jamako G.P. VALCHIAVENNA G 00:12:46 00:28:17 00:41:03

333 97 2 TACCHINI Vitale TEAM VALTELLINA C 00:12:48 00:34:21 00:47:09

334 74 2 RONCALETTI Roberto FALCHI-LECCO B 00:12:49 00:31:21 00:44:10

335 96 1 BUZZETTI Claudio TEAM VALTELLINA B 00:12:50 00:31:03 00:43:53

336 110 1 MARTINALLI Stefano VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI H 00:12:50 00:32:14 00:45:04



CLASSIFICA TEMPI PARZIALI DISCESA (Chiesa Arzo - Arrivo)

Pos Pet Fraz Nome Societa Discesa Salita Finale

337 103 3 BONESI Simone G.P.. TALAMONA F 00:12:51 00:28:48 00:41:39

338 97 1 BUZZETTI Michele TEAM VALTELLINA C 00:12:51 00:31:02 00:43:53

339 99 2 TARCA Bruno C.S.I. MORBEGNO F 00:12:52 00:32:01 00:44:53

340 113 1 CACCAMO Fabio G.P. VALCHIAVENNA G 00:12:52 00:30:58 00:43:50

341 106 3 COLOMBO Paolo C.A. LIZZOLI E 00:12:56 00:30:51 00:43:47

342 92 3 BATTAGLIA Graziano 2002 MARATHON CLUB C 00:12:57 00:28:06 00:41:03

343 133 2 BERTOLINA Luciano G.P. TALAMONA I 00:12:57 00:28:10 00:41:07

344 134 1 CIAPONI Costante G.P. TALAMONA L 00:12:59 00:33:19 00:46:18

345 95 3 TRUTALLI Abbondio POLISPORTIVA COLORINA B 00:13:00 00:31:09 00:44:09

346 83 1 PAGANONI Stefano POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA B 00:13:00 00:30:14 00:43:14

347 65 1 GERVASONI Dario P. ATLETICA VALLE BREMBANA C 00:13:01 00:30:17 00:43:18

348 106 2 FREDDI Marco C.A. LIZZOLI E 00:13:01 00:31:32 00:44:33

349 108 3 TROTTI Giovanni VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI F 00:13:02 00:29:19 00:42:21

350 137 1 BRIOSCHI Ruggero VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI I 00:13:02 00:31:42 00:44:44

351 62 2 DONI Felice ATLETICA CENTRO LARIO B 00:13:04 00:29:32 00:42:36

352 63 2 SELVA Paolo B. ATLETICA ALTO LARIO B 00:13:06 00:30:49 00:43:55

353 87 2 PORTIGLIONI Marino G.S.A. VALSESIA C 00:13:09 00:26:50 00:39:59

354 99 3 TARCHINI Enrico C.S.I. MORBEGNO F 00:13:09 00:33:36 00:46:45

355 117 3 GIAMBELLI Gianluca SANTI NUOVA OLONIO H 00:13:11 00:34:53 00:48:04

356 86 2 DI PINTO Giovanni G.S.A. VALSESIA B 00:13:13 00:33:20 00:46:33

357 91 2 BORDONI Sergio 2002 MARATHON CLUB B 00:13:14 00:35:11 00:48:25

358 122 3 BIANCHINI Willy POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA E 00:13:15 00:35:49 00:49:04

359 35 3 BRENZ VERCA Mattia 2002 MARATHON CLUB A 00:13:17 00:30:44 00:44:01

360 112 3 COTTARELLI Roberto G.P. VALCHIAVENNA F 00:13:19 00:31:33 00:44:52

361 134 3 RIVA Graziano G.P. TALAMONA L 00:13:20 00:37:38 00:50:58

362 120 2 TABONI Angelo U.S. MALONNO F 00:13:23 00:30:59 00:44:22

363 125 3 MOLTA Corrado C.S.I. MORBEGNO L 00:13:24 00:33:42 00:47:06

364 144 2 ESPOSTO Leonardo SANTI NUOVA OLONIO N 00:13:24 00:30:45 00:44:09

365 139 2 MACEDONIO Annunziato VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI M 00:13:26 00:35:01 00:48:27

366 135 2 VALENA Maurizio G.P. TALAMONA M 00:13:31 00:32:58 00:46:29

367 133 3 CERRI Ginesio G.P. TALAMONA I 00:13:31 00:31:10 00:44:41

368 90 1 BRAMBILLA Marco RUNNERS COLICO D 00:13:32 00:33:29 00:47:01

369 119 1 MAFFESSOLI Massimo U.S. MALONNO E 00:13:32 00:31:26 00:44:58

370 91 3 FANCHI Stefano 2002 MARATHON CLUB B 00:13:34 00:35:53 00:49:27

371 130 2 FIORESE Armando C.S.I. MORBEGNO Q 00:13:38 00:29:48 00:43:26

372 142 1 TAGLIAFERRI Enzo SANTI NUOVA OLONIO I 00:13:38 00:33:31 00:47:09

373 115 2 GUIDI Andrea SANTI NUOVA OLONIO F 00:13:41 00:31:17 00:44:58

374 86 3 CONSOLI Lorenzo G.S.A. VALSESIA B 00:13:43 00:32:20 00:46:03

375 47 1 BERTOLINA Marco ATLETICA ALTAVALTELLINA A 00:13:43 00:30:57 00:44:40

376 148 2 MORELLI Claudio VETRERIA FANONI SONDRIO 00:13:45 00:34:08 00:47:53

377 84 1 MATTIUSSI Fabio POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA C 00:13:45 00:32:16 00:46:01

378 72 2 TAGLIAFERRI Marino POLISPORTIVA PAGNONA C 00:13:47 00:31:09 00:44:56



CLASSIFICA TEMPI PARZIALI DISCESA (Chiesa Arzo - Arrivo)

Pos Pet Fraz Nome Societa Discesa Salita Finale

379 111 3 GUGLIELMANA Roberto G.P. VALCHIAVENNA E 00:13:49 00:31:00 00:44:49

380 107 1 RUFFONI Matteo VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI E 00:13:50 00:32:38 00:46:28

381 113 3 PIVA Giampaolo G.P. VALCHIAVENNA G 00:13:51 00:32:40 00:46:31

382 135 3 MAZZONI Ivo G.P. TALAMONA M 00:13:51 00:38:10 00:52:01

383 24 2 GHISLANZONI Riccardo FALCHI-LECCO A 00:13:53 00:26:13 00:40:06

384 130 3 PELLEGATTA Franco C.S.I. MORBEGNO Q 00:13:55 00:40:21 00:54:16

385 132 2 MAZZONI Marco C.S.I. MORBEGNO S 00:13:55 00:30:17 00:44:12

386 115 1 BONESI Marino SANTI NUOVA OLONIO F 00:13:55 00:31:33 00:45:28

387 145 3 MANGANO Vittorio SANTI NUOVA OLONIO M 00:13:55 00:28:32 00:42:27

388 129 3 MINONZIO Mauro C.S.I. MORBEGNO P 00:13:56 00:32:14 00:46:10

389 109 3 SANSI Davide VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI G 00:13:59 00:30:56 00:44:55

390 122 2 PARUSCIO Marco POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA E 00:14:01 00:32:43 00:46:44

391 137 3 DELLA FONTE Giorgio VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI I 00:14:01 00:30:24 00:44:25

392 91 1 THELEN Sebastian 2002 MARATHON CLUB B 00:14:01 00:33:40 00:47:41

393 85 2 BIANCHINI Moreno POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA D 00:14:01 00:31:53 00:45:54

394 131 1 VOLPINI Duilio C.S.I. MORBEGNO R 00:14:02 00:32:42 00:46:44

395 129 1 SCOTTI Franco C.S.I. MORBEGNO P 00:14:13 00:33:08 00:47:21

396 107 3 MAXENTI Federico VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI E 00:14:14 00:35:33 00:49:47

397 97 3 LOPPI Fausto TEAM VALTELLINA C 00:14:16 00:34:30 00:48:46

398 117 2 BARONA Alberto SANTI NUOVA OLONIO H 00:14:18 00:31:28 00:45:46

399 84 3 ROMERI Nicola POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA C 00:14:23 00:33:43 00:48:06

400 116 2 MELE Pasquale SANTI NUOVA OLONIO G 00:14:28 00:34:26 00:48:54

401 139 3 ZUGNONI Enea VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI M 00:14:29 00:35:59 00:50:28

402 88 3 BRUNO Innocente G.S.A. VALSESIA D 00:14:30 00:32:18 00:46:48

403 125 2 RONCONI Matteo C.S.I. MORBEGNO L 00:14:38 00:32:10 00:46:48

404 88 2 ROSSI Otaldo G.S.A. VALSESIA D 00:14:41 00:29:25 00:44:06

405 32 1 CONFORTOLA Rodolfo U.S. BORMIESE ATLETICA A 00:14:47 00:30:13 00:45:00

406 107 2 BERTARELLI Lorenzo VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI E 00:14:48 00:34:42 00:49:30

407 67 3 AILI Giovanni PT SKYRUNNING B 00:14:50 00:30:59 00:45:49

408 33 3 SELVA Simone C.T.L. 3 ATLETICA A 00:14:54 00:31:53 00:46:47

409 84 2 SPINI Gabriele POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA C 00:14:56 00:31:28 00:46:24

410 33 1 MISELLI Massimo C.T.L. 3 ATLETICA A 00:14:56 00:33:27 00:48:23

411 122 1 POZZONI Maurizio POLISPORTIVA ALBOSAGGIA E 00:14:58 00:30:31 00:45:29

412 126 3 GUSMEROLI Roberto C.S.I. MORBEGNO M 00:15:00 00:33:57 00:48:57

413 140 1 PIGANZOLI Maurizio VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI N 00:15:05 00:33:56 00:49:01

414 132 3 CAMPINI Luigi C.S.I. MORBEGNO S 00:15:06 00:32:07 00:47:13

415 140 3 FERRARI Bruno VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI N 00:15:10 00:32:47 00:47:57

416 33 2 LEONI Roberto C.T.L. 3 ATLETICA A 00:15:25 00:31:10 00:46:35

417 90 2 TENCHIO Gianluca RUNNERS COLICO D 00:15:27 00:36:49 00:52:16

418 89 3 PAGGI Lorenzo RUNNERS COLICO B 00:15:27 00:36:00 00:51:27

419 148 3 MIGLIACCIO Giuseppe VETRERIA FANONI SONDRIO 00:15:31 00:37:15 00:52:46

420 131 3 CRIMELLA Luigi C.S.I. MORBEGNO R 00:15:32 00:35:39 00:51:11



CLASSIFICA TEMPI PARZIALI DISCESA (Chiesa Arzo - Arrivo)

Pos Pet Fraz Nome Societa Discesa Salita Finale

421 88 1 CHIARA Carluccio G.S.A. VALSESIA D 00:15:34 00:32:22 00:47:56

422 141 1 ACQUISTAPACE Fausto VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI O 00:15:45 00:36:26 00:52:11

423 86 1 IMBROSCI Vincenzo G.S.A. VALSESIA B 00:15:46 00:32:24 00:48:10

424 116 3 GIGLIO Antonio SANTI NUOVA OLONIO G 00:15:56 00:40:59 00:56:55

425 116 1 DE GIACOMI Aleardo SANTI NUOVA OLONIO G 00:16:06 00:34:46 00:50:52

426 143 3 BUZZELLA Matteo SANTI NUOVA OLONIO L 00:16:42 00:31:14 00:47:56

427 90 3 BOTTEGA Marcello RUNNERS COLICO D 00:17:01 00:37:57 00:54:58

428 115 3 BELLATI Renzo SANTI NUOVA OLONIO F 00:17:34 00:42:57 01:00:31

429 141 2 RASICA Giuseppe VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI O 00:17:38 00:37:13 00:54:51

430 138 3 MENEGOLA Athos VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI L 00:18:42 00:27:01 00:45:43

431 141 3 INNOCENTI Pierlorenzo VALGEROLA CIAPPARELLI O 00:22:49 00:43:02 01:05:51


